504192794 01/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4239469

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	·					
		Name	Execution Date				
SONY CORPORATIO	N		09/11/2015				
RECEIVING PARTY							
Name:		SATURN LICENSING LLC					
Street Address:		25 MADISON AVENUE					
City:	NEW Y	NEW YORK					
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	10022						
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 6						
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number:		9083926					
Application Number:		14687214					
Patent Number:		8046795					
Patent Number:		8438497					
Patent Number:		9342221					
Application Number:		15132476					
	ll be sent to if provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 858-942-2897					
		carrie.merzbacher@am.sony.com					
		CARRIE MERZBACHER					
		16535 VIA ESPRILLO					
		MS 1036	7				
Address Line 4:		SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92127	, ,				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CARRIE MERZBACHER					
SIGNATURE:		/Carrie Merzbacher/	/Carrie Merzbacher/				
DATE SIGNED:		01/24/2017	01/24/2017				

source=SCtoSaturnReassign#page1.tif source=SCtoSaturnReassign#page2.tif

EXHIBIT B

Assignment of Patent Rights

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, hereby:

assigns to Saturn Licensing LLC, a Delaware corporation, having offices at 550 Madison Avenue, 27th Floor, New York, New York 10022 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the undersigned's entire right, title, and interest, including the right to sue for past and future infringement, collect past and future royalties and/or damages, and/or seek injunctive relief in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the U.S. patents and patent applications listed in <u>Attachment A</u>: in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed therein; in and to all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries that are based upon the patents and patent applications listed in <u>Attachment A</u>: in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries based upon the patents and patent applications listed in <u>Attachment A</u>; and in and to all rights of priority based upon the patents and patent applications listed in <u>Attachment A</u>; and in and to all rights of priority based upon the patents and patent applications listed in <u>Attachment A</u>; and

agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when reasonably requested by, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements, and execute all rightful oaths, assignments, and powers of attorney required therefor.

Sony Corporation Sv: Name: Fumilie Moriek Title: R Division VP. Schick General Manager. Date: September 11, 2015

[Exhibit B of Sony Patent Assignment and License-Back Agreement]

PATENT REEL: 041061 FRAME: 0056

SC / SATURN LICENSING LLC ATTACHMENT "A"

SONY REF.	TITLE	APPLN. NO.	APPLN. DATE	PATENT NO.	GRANT DATE
SP359035US00	MULTI-DISPLAY DEVICE AND METHOD THEREFORE	12/911,052	10/25/2010	9,083,926	08/16/2011
SP359035US01	MULTI-DISPLAY DEVICE AND METHOD THEREFORE	14/687,214	04/15/2015	NA	NA
SP360426US01	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DIRECTING THE GENERATION OF A VIDEO MEDIA EVENT IN A GENERATION SYSTEM BASED ON A MEDIA EVENT PROTOCOL FILE SUCH THAT THE VIDEO MEDIA EVENT REMAINS VISIBLE AT A PREDETERMINED LOCATION IN A SECOND WEB PAGE WHILE A USER NAVIGATES FROM A FIRST WE	09/835,101	04/13/2001	8,046,795	10/25/2011
SP360426US02	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTINUING IN A SECOND GRAPHICS PAGE DISPLAY OF LIVE VIDEO PREVIOUSLY PRESENTED IN A FIRST GRAPHICS PAGE WHEN A USER NAVIGATES FROM THE FIRST GRAPHICS PAGE TO THE SECOND GRAPHICS PAGE	13/219,053	08/26/2011	8,438,497	05/07/2013
SP360426US03	GENERATING USER SELECTABLE MEDIA EVENT USING GRAPHICS PAGE	13/888,857	05/07/2013	9,342,221	05/17/2016
SP360426US04	GENERATING USER SELECTABLE MEDIA EVENT USING GRAPHICS PAGE	15/132,476	04/19/2016	NA	NA

RECORDED: 01/24/2017